

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8019/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2011 in CRLA No.119/2004, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHOK PARSAPPA KODVAN Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)
(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 09/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pandit Parmanand Katara, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Kusum Lata Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Albel Bhati, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Singh Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. H.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Man Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

Leave granted.

Taking note of the fact that the appellant is in prison for more than 12 years and after taking into consideration all the materials placed and the grievance expressed, we are inclined to consider the claim of the appellant. Therefore, the appellant is ordered to be released on bail to the satisfaction of Sessions Judge, Solapur, Maharashtra in Session Case No.210 of 2002.

The Sessions Judge is free to impose appropriate condition(s) as he deems fit.

The Crl.M.P. for bail is disposed of.

...2/-

:2:

The learned counsel appearing for the State is directed to prepare a compilation of all the material documents and evidence and file the same, duly served a copy of the other side, within a period of eight weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master