

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 76/2013

ASHOK PARSAPPA KODVAN

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 5593/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 05/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, adv.

Mr. Yusuf Khan, adv.

M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No.76/2013

The office report is that although by order dated 20.08.2014 of this Court, four week's time as last chance was given to the Id.counsel for the parties to file the additional documents, yet they have not done the needful so far. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected one gets ready.

Criminal Appeal No.5593/2013

Ld.counsel for the sole respondent seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 19.01.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB