

Item No.15

1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 76/2013

ASHOK PARSAPPA KODVAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5593/2013

Date : 19/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.,Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl. Appeal No. 76/2013

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

SLP(Cr1) No. 5593/2013

The Learned counsel for the sole respondent seeks and is given four weeks' time as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 26.3.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG