

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 76 OF 2013

ASHOK PARSAPPA KODVAN

... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and
perused the record.

We do not find any ground to interfere with
the conviction and sentence of the appellant.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI
21st SEPTEMBER, 2017

.....J.
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 76/2013

ASHOK PARSAPPA KODVAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 6162/2016 (II-B)SLP(Cr1) No. 5593/2013 (II)

Date : 21-09-2017 These matters wre called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Pandit Parmanand Katara, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kirti Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Nidhi, AOR

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. Gen. (Sikkim)
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Aruputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv.
M/s. Arputham Aruna And Co

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCr1.A.No. 76 of 2013Heard learned counsel for the parties and
perused the record.

...2/-

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

SLP(Crl.)No. 5593/2013 & SLP(Crl.)NO. 6162/2016

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record.

We do not find any ground to interfere. The special leave petitions are accordingly dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order in Crl.A.No. 76 of 2013 is placed on the file)